02-06-2002 Form **PTO-1595** RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101973789 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Reston Pointe L. Joseph Marhoefer Internal Address: ______ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 10 Stratford Place Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other____ City: Grosse Pte. State: MI Zip: 48230 Execution Date: October 11, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,827,253; 4,833,649;4,885,554 Additional numbers attached? \square Yes \square No 4,896,210 & 5,228,098 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$200.00 Name: Paul Schwartz ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 29623 Northwestern Hwy.,

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul M. Schwartz

Signature

November 8,2001

Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail locuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/05/2002 GTDN11 00000221 4827253

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

200.00 OP

Suite 200

City: Southfiel state: MI Zip: 48034

PATENT REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0843

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. L. Joseph Marhoefer, an individual, residing at 2270 Compass Pointe Lane, Reston, Virginia 22091 ("MARHOEFER"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Patents").

WHEREAS, Reston Pointe LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Company having offices at 10 Stratford Place, Grosse Pointe, Michigan 48230 ("RESTON"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, MARHOEFER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys his entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents to RESTON, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that MARHOEFER has or might have by reason of any infringement of said Patents prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to collect damages for such past infringement in the name of RESTON; subject, however, to a reservation by Tektronix of a royalty-free non-exclusive license, without the right to grant sublicenses, to make, have made, use and sell or otherwise dispose of products embodying or made in accordance with the inventions described and claimed in said Patents.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is binding upon MARHOEFER, his successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of RESTON, its successors and assigns.

By: 2 long dillo loft

L. Joseph Marhoefer

Date: OCtober // 2001

PATENT REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0844

EXHIBIT A

"PATENTS"

US Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor
4,827,253	05/02/89	Maltz
4,833,649	05/23/89	Greub
4,885,554	12/05/89	Wimmer
4,896,210	01/23/90	Brokenshire
5,228,098	07/13/93	Crinon

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0845